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Show-Me The Colors!
August 15, 2015

JUDGES: Keith Longacre ~ Nikki Longacre ~

~

LOCATION: Lucky J Arena, Carthage, Missouri - View this great facility at www.luckyjarena.com
DIRECTIONS: Fir Road Exit off of Highway 71, then east 3.5 miles, on south side of Fir Road

Arena and Stall Barn all under one roofl!
NEW!! Boxing & Ranch Pleasure!!

Cutting, Junior

Cutting, Senior

Cutting, Non-Pro

Cutting, 18 & Under

Working Cow Horse, Open

Working Cow Horse, Non-Pro

Working Cow Horse, Hackamore/SB
Tie Down Calf Roping, Judged, Junior
Tie Down Calf Roping, Judged, Senior
Tie Down Calf Roping, Timed, Junior
Tie Down Calf Roping, Timed, Senior
Tie Down Calf Roping, Judged, Non-Pro
Tie Down Calf Roping, Timed, Non-Pro
Tie Down Calf Roping, Judged, 18 & Under
Breakaway Roping, Non-Pro
Breakaway Roping, 18 & Under

Ladies Side Saddle - in Warm-up Arena
Judged Heading, Junior

Judged Heading, Senior

Judged Heeling, Junior

Judged Heeling, Senior

Timed Heading & Heeling, Junior
Timed Heading & Heeling, Senior
Timed Heading & Heeling, Non-Pro
Judged Heading, Non-Pro

Judged Heeling, Non-Pro

Judged Heading, 18 & Under

Judged Heeling, 18 & Under

Steer Daubing, Open

Steer Daubing, Non-Pro

Steer Daubing, 18 & Under

Boxing - Non-Pro

Boxing - 18 & Under

Reining, 18 & Under

Reining, Non-Pro

Reining, Junior

Reining, Senior

Reining, Hackamore Snaffle Bit, Open
Ranch Pleasure - Open

Pleasure Driving, Non-Pro

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com

CLASSES BEGIN AT 8:00AM

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Pleasure Driving, Open

Keyhole Race, Non-Pro

Keyhole Race, Open

Keyhole Race, 10 & U Walk/Trot
Keyhole Race, 18 & Under

Camas Prairie Stump Race, Non-Pro
Camas Prairie Stump Race, Open
Camas Prairie Stump Race, 10 & Under W/T
Camas Prairie Stump Race, 18 & Under
Nez Perce Stake Race, Non-Pro

Nez Perce Stake Race, Open

Nez Perce Stake Race, 10 & Under W/T
Nez Perce Stake Race, 18 & Under
Figure 8 Stake Race, Non-Pro

Figure 8 Stake Race, Open

Figure 8 Stake Race, 10 & U Walk/Trot
Figure 8 Stake Race, 18 & Under

SHOWMANSHIP CLASSES
Will not start before 9:30am

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Western Showmanship, 10 & U W/T
Western Showmanship, Nov Yth, 18 & U
Western Showmanship, 18 & Under
Western Showmanship, Non-Pro
Western Showmanship, Masters N/P
Halter Mares, Youth

Halter Mares, Non-Pro

Weanling Fillies - August ONLY
Yearling Mares

2 Year Old Mares

3 Year Old Mares

Aged Mares

Broodmares

FPD Halter Mares

GRAND AND RESERVE MARES

80
81
82
83
84
85

Halter Geldings, Youth

Halter Geldings, Non-Pro
Weanling Geldings - August ONLY
Yearling Geldings

2 Year Old Geldings

3 Year Old Geldings

86
87

Aged Geldings
FPD Halter Geldings

GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS

89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Halter Stallions, Non-Pro
Weanling Stallions - August ONLY
Yearling Stallions

2 Year Old Stallions

3 Year Old Stallions

Aged Stallions

FPD Halter Stallions

GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Most Colorful at Halter, Non-Pro
Most Colorful at Halter, Youth
Most Colorful at Halter

Hunter in Hand Mares, Youth
Hunter in Hand Mares, Non-Pro
Hunter in Hand Mares

Hunter in Hand Geldings, Youth
Hunter in Hand Geldings, Non-Pro
Hunter in Hand Geldings

Hunter in Hand Stallions, Non-Pro
Hunter in Hand Stallions

~~ 10 MIN WARM-UP FOR LONGELINERS

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Yearling Longeline, Non-Pro

Yearling Longeline

Hunter Hack, 18 & Under

Hunter Hack, Non-Pro

Hunter Hack, Open

Equitation Over Fences, 18 & Under (2'6")
Equitation Over Fences, Non-Pro (2'6")
Pre-Green Hunter, Open (2'6")
Working Hunter, 18 & Under (2'6")
Working Hunter, Non-Pro (2'6")

Green Hunter, Open (2'9")

Working Hunter, Open (3'3")
Preliminary Jumping, Open (3'3")
Jumping, 18 & Under (3'3")

Jumping, Non-Pro (3'3")

Jumping, Open (3'6")

Revised 1/8/2015



124 Hunter Under Saddle, 10 & Under W/T 139 Saddle Seat Pleasure, Non-Pro 154 Western Pleasure, 10 & Under Walk/Trot
125 Hunter Under Saddle, Nov Yth, 18 & Under 140 Saddle Seat Equitation, Non-Pro 155 Western Pleasure, Nov Youth, 18 & Under
126 Hunter Under Saddle, 18 & Under 141 Trail, 10 & Under Walk/Trot 156 Western Pleasure, 18 & Under
127 Hunter Under Saddle, Non-Pro 142 Trail, 18 & Under 157 Western Pleasure, Junior
128 Hunter Under Saddle, Non-Pro Walk/Trot 143 Trail, Non Pro Walk/Trot 158 Western Pleasure, Non-Pro Walk/Trot
129 Hunter Under Saddle, Masters N/P 144 Trail, Non Pro 159 Western Pleasure, Non-Pro
130 Hunter Under Saddle, Junior 145 Trail, Junior 160 Western Pleasure, Masters N/P
131 Hunter Under Saddle, Senior 146 Trail, Masters N/P 161 Western Pleasure, Senior
132 Hunt Seat Equitation, Non-Pro 147 Trail, Senior 162 Western Horsemanship, 10 & Under W/T
133 Hunt Seat Equitation, Non-Pro Walk/Trot 148 Western Riding, 18 & Under 163 Western Horsemanship, Nov Yth, 18 & Under
134 Hunt Seat Equitation, Masters N/P 149 Western Riding, Non-Pro 164 Western Horsemanship, 18 & Under
135 Hunt Seat Equitation, 10 & Under W/T 150 Western Riding, Open 165 Western Horsemanship, Non-Pro Walk/Trot
136 Hunt Seat Equitation, Nov Yth, 18 & Under 151 Heritage, Mens 166 Western Horsemanship, Non-Pro
137 Hunt Seat Equitation, 18 & Under 152 Heritage, Ladies 167 Western Horsemanship, Masters N/P
138 Saddle Seat Pleasure, Open 153 Leadline, 6 & Under 168 Bareback Horsemanship, Non-Pro
Class Fees: Open Entry......$44 per class InCI_udes Office Fee.....$10 per horse
N/P Entry....... $38 per class National Jump Fee........ $6 per horse
Youth Entry....$22 per class Point Fee Cattle Fee......$15 - $20 per run

OR>> Flat Fee: $130.00 per horse + National Point Fees - UNLIMITED CLASSES, UNLIMITED RIDERS!
+ National Point Fees: OPEN - $2.00 per class, per judge; Youth & N/P - $1.00 per class, per judge. Stall, office, jump, cattle fees, etc. still apply.

PRE-ENTRIES are welcome and recommended - Drawing for a prize for everyone that enters by 8:00pm Friday, August 14th
ENTRY FORMS can be found at www.moarkaphc.com and e-mailed to Gayle@BarefootRanch.com until 10:00pm Thursday, August 13th

STALLS: $25 SHAVINGS: $8 per bag - Must get 1 bag per stall - NO outside shavings allowed per Lucky J Arena.
TIE-OUTS: $16 PER HORSE ~ NO overnight tie-outs will be allowed. A stall or tie-out fee MUST be paid for every horse.
RV HOOKUPS: $25 per night. Limited quantity available so call early to reserve your spot!

CONTACT: Gayle Bieganowski at Gayle@BarefootRanch.com, 417-850-2346 ~ OR ~ Denise Clanton at 417-592-5099

OFFICIAL HOST HOTEL: Super 8, Carthage, MO 417-359-9000 ~ Be sure to tell them you are with MO-ARK!!

ALL OWNERS AND EXHIBITORS MUST BE CURRENT ApHC MEMBERS IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE

A 2015 ApHC membership card for both the owner and exhibitor of the horse being shown and the ApHC
registration papers for the horse being shown MUST be presented at the show office.

Missouri law requires a 12 month coggins on ALL horses and a 30 day health certificate on ALL out of state
horses. Please be prepared to present these documents at the Show Office as you enter the classes.

Games: All games will be run each horse against the clock. Games Release Form MUST be signed by all
exhibitors. Parent/guardian must sign for all youth entrants. Games Release Form on website moarkaphc.com

Mo-Ark Appaloosa Horse Association and/or Lucky J Arena will not be responsible for any article of any kind
or nature that may be lost, destroyed, damaged or stolen, although every precaution will be taken to protect
property of exhibitors.

Mo-Ark Appaloosa Horse Association will not be responsible or liable for any injury sustained by exhibitors
or spectators.

Under Missouri law an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine
activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities pursuant to the revised Statues of Missouri.

Show Management reserves the right to combine classes if there are less than 3 entries.
Revised 1/8/2015

Visit our website at www.moarkaphc.com
for more information, entry forms, games release forms and much, much more!



